RED ANGUS PEN SHOW

RAAA - Erin Dorsey, Show Specialist JUDGE - Seth Leachman, SD ENTRIES CLOSE NOVEMBER 20, 2024 LATE ENTRIES: December 10, 2024

BEGIN ARRIVAL: Saturday, January 18, 6:00 a.m.
IN PLACE: Sunday, January 19, 8:00 a.m.
OPEN SHOW: Monday, January 20, 8:00 a.m.

BEGIN RELEASE: Monday, January 20, Following show

1. Entries:

- A. All NWSS livestock entries are online at https://nwssrs.fairwire.com/.
- B. Entry Fees: Entry fees are \$55.00 per Pen of Three. Yardage fees are \$70.00 per head entered. Free power and vehicle parking are included with entry. Trailer parking available at Dicks Sporting Good Fields for a fee. Information can be found at nationalwestern.com
- C. All Yards and Hill cattle pens/stalls will be pre-bedded for a fee of \$25.00 per head entered. Exhibitors may purchase additional bedding through the NWSS Feed Store on grounds during the Feed Office hours should they choose-so.
- D. RAAA registration numbers must be stated on entries.
- E. Entry deadline is November 20, 2024. Late entries are accepted with additional fees until December 10, 2024.

2. Special Rules:

A. Animals competing in the Red Angus division must be registered or recorded in the Red Angus Association of America Herd Book as a Category 1A or 1B. All entries must be halter broke.

B. ***NEW RULE***

DNA: Parent verification must be completed on the individual animal and verified to the greatest extent possible before shown. (Implementation date RAYE 2024 and all upcoming Regional and National shows. Ruling passed at January Board meeting) All Grand and Reserve Champions and overall animals in all shows will have DNA collected to be parentage verified to the greatest extent.

Please submit your DNA as soon as possible to allow ample time for the lab to process for all Regional and National shows.

For questions regarding DNA, please contact the RAAA DNA department at dna@redangus.org.

Download DNA order forms here: redangus.org/genetics/dna-forms

Breeder's Guide: https://redangus.org/sales-and-events/red-angus-shows/

3. Ownership Requirements. All animals entered in a Red Angus Association of America sponsored show will:

- Have at least one (1) owner on record as a Regular or Junior Member of RAAA by check-in.
- Purebred females must be registered with the Red Angus Association of America (RAAA) and meet all requirements for Category 1A or 1B at the time of the Regional or National show's published entry deadline. Category 1A and 1B cattle will show together in the same class.
- Have Official Registered Status by check-in (On an R or I status instead of a Z or U).
 - C. The National Western Red Angus Committee reserves the right to modify classes as they see fit to facilitate a more uniform showing. The National Western Stock Show provides banners and ribbons.
 - D. Premiums: The Red Angus Association Premiums will be provided on a sliding scale based on the number of entries and paid on a graduated basis among the other entries exhibited after the show has been completed. All premiums will be paid directly from the National Western Stock Show offices.

RED ANGUS FEMALES

101 Pen of Three Females (calved after April 1, 2024)	
102 Pen of Three Females calved January 1 - March 31, 2024)	
103 Pen of Three Females (calved in 2024)	
GRAND CHAMPION PEN OF THREE FEMALES	Banner

RESERVE GRAND CHAMPION PEN OF THREE FEMALES.....Banner

RED ANGUS BULLS

201 Pen of Three Spring Bull Calves (calved after April 1, 2024)

202 Pen of Three Junior Bull Calves (calved January 1 - March 31, 2024)

203 Pen of Three Senior Bull Calves (calved September 1 - December 1, 2024)

204 Pen of Three Summer Yearling Bulls (calved May 1 - August 31, 2024)

205 Pen of Three Junior Yearling Bulls (calved January 1 - April 30, 2024)

GRAND CHAMPION PEN OF THREE BULLSBanner RESERVE GRAND CHAMPION PEN OF THREE BULLSBanner